
Media Contacts for the October 11, 2022 Chesapeake Executive Council Meeting 

 
 

 

Organization Name and Title Email Phone 

Chesapeake Bay Program Rachel Felver 
Communications Director 

rfelver@chesapeakebay.net (443) 892-0205 

Chesapeake Bay 
Commission 

Ann Swanson 
Executive Director 

aswanson@chesbay.us  (410) 263-3420 

Delaware Michael Globetti 
Media Relations Manager 
Department of Natural Resources and 
Environmental Control 

Michael.Globetti@delaware.gov (302) 739-9064 

District of Columbia Nicole Goines 
Public Affairs Specialist 
Department of Energy and Environment 

nicole.goines1@dc.gov (202) 536-7666 

Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Timothy Carroll 
Press Secretary 
Office of Public Affairs 

carroll.timothy@epa.gov   (202) 384-7510 

Maryland Mike Ricci 
Communications Director 
Office of the Governor 

michael.ricci@maryland.gov  (410) 260-3871 

New York Erica Ringwald 
Deputy Commissioner of Public Affairs 
Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

pressoffice@dec.ny.gov (518) 402-8000 x. 1010 

Pennsylvania Chris Novak 
Communications Director 
Pennsylvania Department of Conservation 
and Natural Resources 

cnovak@pa.gov  (717) 787-9306 

Virginia Macaulay Porter 
Press Secretary 
Office of the Governor 

macaulay.porter@governor.virginia.gov (804) 822-5460 

West Virginia Terry Fletcher 
Department of Environmental Protection  

Terry.A.Fletcher@wv.gov (304) 926-0499 x. 49720 
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